

è

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3713/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in CRR No.860/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAM GOPAL SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJMOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for respondents  
for filing additional documents.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master