

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3713 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10370 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

RAM GOPAL SONI ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
BRIJMOHAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Post for final disposal in the month of
September, 2013."**

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed counter affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7. Copy of the same is included in the paper books. Service on respondent No. 8 (State) is complete by way of Registered AD post but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa