

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3713 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10370 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)
RAM GOPAL SONI ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
BRIJMOHAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th April, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Permission to file SLP granted.
Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 TO 7 are represented through Dr.Kailash Chand, Advocate. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No.8-State, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance, till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 7 has filed counter affidavit and additional documents as Annexure R-4 alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation. (copy of counter affidavit and additional documents have been included in Special Leave Petition Paper books).

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2015 and 10th August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Not taken up."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR