

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3713/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2012  
in CRR No. 860/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

RAM GOPAL SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJMOHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
For Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.Heard learned counsel for the parties and  
perused the relevant material.

The special leave petition is disposed of by

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

maintaining the order of the High Court but by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.02.26

17:00:38 IST

clarifying that the observations made by the High

Reason:

Court in paragraph 14 qua the husband shall not be

2

taken note of in the course of the trial and the  
trial shall be held and completed without being  
influenced by any such observations contained in  
the judgment.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master